802 862 Plati od 12.06.2022 do 07.06.2024 007

Schedule of the internationsal bus route ”‘;‘x’
Kyiv (Ukraine) ~ St. Pélten (Austria) (1 L
Direct route Retarnroute _~ ./ |o
Arrival Stop Depar- | Distance Distance | Arrival Stop- | Depar-_¢f
Hme durstion, | turetime | from the Stops between time \duratiofn,7| ture imé-
min first bus stops, min
station, km e S| [~
km
UKRAINE
. Kyiv, BS “Kyiv”, -
06:35 | 00:10 | 0645 0 | (32 Symona Petliury St 0 23:50 i -
i Zhytomyr, BS “Zhylomyr-1", . i ,
08:35 00:05 08:40 135 (93 Kyivsk St.) 135 21:55 00:05 22:00
115 00:05 11:20 323 Rivne, BS “Rivne”, (40 Kyivska 5.} 188 19:15 00:05 19:20
14:50 00:10 15:00 551 Lviv, BS “Lviv-17, (109 Stryiska St.) 228 15:40 00:05 15:45
) ; ' Stryi, BS "Stryi 1" (Railway Station), . - .
16:00 00:05 16:05 616 (T Vokzalna St.) 65 14:35 00:05 14:40
] . Mukachevo, BS “Mukachevo”, . . .
18:45 00:05 18:50 115 (14-16 Akademika Paviova St.) 159 11:50 00:05 11:55
. . . Uzzhorod, BS “Uzhhorod-17, . b ;
19:40 00:05 19:45 818 @ SIantsii;na ) 43 10:55 00:05 11:00
20:05 01:00 21:05 824 Border erossing “Uzhhorod® (UA) [ 09:35 01:00 10:35
= - I hour Time zone change + | hour
SLOVAKIA
! ; n Border crossing 5 g i
20:05 01:00 2105 825 “ayying N kE” (SK) ] 07:35 01:00 08:35
. ; . Kofice, Autobusova stanics i : .
22:55 00:05 23:00 016 {Stanitné némestie 9) 21 05:40 00:05 05:45
; . Predov, Prelov Autobusovd stanica, R . g
2325 00:05 23:30 951 (Koficks 272512) 35 05:10 00:05 05:15
. , . Poprad, Autobusové stanfea, . " )
00:40 00:05 00:45 1035 %ilﬁh ‘golkemn 466) 84 03:55 00:05 04:00
) . . ilina, Ziling Autobusovd stanica, . . ]
02:45 00:05 02:50 1174 (Jéma Milca) 139 01:50 00:05 01:55
. ; . Trentin, Aulobusova stenica . . .
03:50 00:05 03:55 1250 Treodin, (Zelcenitnd 2) 76 00:45 00:05 00:50
. , : ‘Traava, Autobusové stanica Trnava - . .
05:15 00:05 05:20 1336 (Kollirova 570736 86 23:20 00:05 23:25
06:00 | 00:05 | 0605 | 1388 | praiee BRERRAS s2 | 2235 | ooos | 2240
06:20 | 00:00 | 06:20 1398 Border cressing *Jarovee” (SK) 10 2220 | 00:00 | 22:20
. AUSTRIA
06:20 00:00 06:20 1400 Border crossing “Kittsee” (A) 2 22:20 00:00 22:20
‘Wien, Vienns Intemational
07:05 00:15 07:20 1461 Busterminal (U3 Erdberg), 61 21:20 00:15 21:35
(Erdbergstrae 200A)
St. Pblten, Mariozeller Strafie / , Rk ;

Length of the route ~ 1540 km. Every trip is operated by the carrier LLC “PAULBUS™.

Operation ban between Austria and Slovakia in both directions. Operation ban within Slovakia and Ukraine,

Travel time in the direction of Kyiv — St. P6lten — 26 h 35 min; In the direction of St. PSlten — Kyiv — 26 h 30 min.

Average speed in the direction of Kyiv — St. Polten ~ 57.9 km/h; In the direction of St. Pélten — Kyiv — 58.1 km/h,

Frequency -~ during the year.
_Regularity ~ daily.

Departure from Kyiv Mon. Tue, Wed. Thu. Fr. __Sat. Sun.
Uk!'aiﬂiaﬂ Clmﬂ' »* 1 * 3 * *
Slovak carrier

Austrian carrier

Departure from St. Pélten Mon. Tue. Wed. Thu. Fr Sat, Sun,
Ukrainian carrier * * * * ® * =
Slovak carrier .

Austrian carrier f

DAy N=Wm.¢
h.-hsuv:smsommmy‘:muu

K O
Ukrainian carrier — LLC ,,PAULBUS", 6-B Turhenieva St., Bucha, 08293 Kyi
Slovak carrier — Viliam Turan TURANCAR, Bratislavskd 29, 949 01 Nitra
Austrian carrier — FlixBus CEE North GmbH, Richard-Strauss-StrafRe 32, 1230 Wien



MINISTERSTVO DOPRAVY A VYSTAVBY SR

Tonto cestovny poriadok sa schvaluje podfa § 41 ods. 1
pism. d) zakona & 56/2012 Z. 2. 0 cestnej doprave
s platnosfou

3.6.202Y

40 sevsrssesmacsvennan PRSIy S i APPTS o

1. 6. 2021

V Bratislave Gliad ..essssssssvsssssssssansrasasss




